PAGE  .  12018-1-1-REV.01
1EZ5.6D5~1EZ39D5
FEATURES
• Excellent clamping capability
• Glasss Passivated Junction
• Low Profile Package
• Low Zener Impedance
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS

25.4
MIN.
2.00~2.70
25.4
PAGE  .  22018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
1EZ5.6D5~1EZ39D5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @25 C
ZENER VOLTAGE
@TEST CURRENT (1,2) MAXIMUM ZENER IMPEDANCE LEAKAGE CURRENT
VZ IZT ZZT ZZK IZK IR VR
IZM
(2)
MCC PART
NUMBER
V mA Ohms Ohms mA µA V mA
1EZ5.6D5 5.6 44.6 5.0 600 1 10 2.0 162
1EZ6.2D5 6.2 40.3 2.0 700 1 10 3.0 146
1EZ6.8D5 6.8 36.8 3.5 700 1 10 4.0 133
1EZ7.5D5 7.5 33.3 4.0 700 0.5 10 5.0 121
1EZ8.2D5 8.2 30.5 4.5 700 0.5 10 6.0 110
1EZ9.1D5 9.1 27.5 5.0 700 0.5 10 7.0 100
1EZ10D5  10 25 7.0 700 0.25 10 7.6 91
1EZ11D5  11 22.7 8.0 700 0.25 5 8.4 83
1EZ12D5  12 20.8 9.0 700 0.25 5 9.1 76
1EZ13D5  13 19.2 10 700 0.25 5 9.9 69
1EZ15D5  15  16.7  14  700  0.25  5         11.4 61
1EZ1EZ1414DD55   1414  17.917.9  1212  700700  0.250.25  55         10.610.6  6565
1EZ16D5  16 15.6 16 700 0.25 5 12.2 57
1EZ17D5  17 14.7 18 750 0.25 5 13.0 53
1EZ18D5  18 13.9 20 750 0.25 5 13.7 50
1EZ19D5  19 13.2 21 750 0.25 5 14.4 47
1EZ20D5  20 12.5 22 750 0.25 5 15.2 45
1EZ22D5  22 11.4 23 750 0.25 5 16.7 41
1EZ24D5  24 10.4 25 750 0.25 5 18.2 38
1EZ27D5  27 9.3 35 750 0.25 5 20.6 34
1EZ30D5  30 8.3 40 1000 0.25 5 22.5 30
1EZ33D5  33 7.6 45 1000 0.25 5 25.1 27
1EZ36D5  36 6.9 50 1000 0.25 5 27.4 25
1EZ39D5  39 6.4 60 1000 0.25 5 29.7 23
1) Based on DC-measurement at thermal equilibrium while maintaining the lead temperature(TL) at 25C
9.5mm (3/8”) from the diode body.
2) Maximum rated zener current IZM measured at ambient temperature, TA=100C
PAGE  .  3